# OP \$65.00 88436101

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitchell Hayes		05/01/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Los Sundays Familia, LLC	
Street Address:	898 W. 18th Street	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92627	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88436101	ABOUT LAST SUNDAY
Registration Number:	5370538	LOS SUNDAYS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949 717 3000

**Email:** ipdocket@calljensen.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Renfro

**Address Line 1:** 610 Newport Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Renfro
SIGNATURE:	/alr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Trademark Assignment Mitchell Hayes to Los Sundays Familia LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Mitchell Hayes to Los Sundays Familia LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Mitchell Hayes to Los Sundays Familia LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Mitchell Hayes to Los Sundays Familia LLC#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Mitchell Hayes to Los Sundays Familia LLC#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment Mitchell Hayes to Los Sundays Familia LLC#page6.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of May 1, 2022, by and between Mitchell Hayes, an individual ("Assignor") whose primary address is 2364 Elden Ave, Costa Mesa, CA 9262, and Los Sundays Familia, LLC, a California limited liability company with a primary address of 898 W. 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Costa Mesa, CA, 92627 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, and is to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and have not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest and goodwill as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby permanently assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with the business and goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Mitchell Hayes	Los Sundays Familia, LLC *
	By: CEO
Name: Mitchell Hayeş	Name: Mitchell Hayes
#	Si-manus HD
Signature:	Signature:

## **EXHIBIT A**

# WIPO Global Brand Database

_		
	time	Sun May 01 2022 12:43:57 GMT-0700 (Pacific Daylight Time)
	search	HOL:(hayes mitchell) AND BRAND:sundays
	filters	
	total	12
	displayed 12	12
	sorted by	sorted by score desc,AD desc

9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	#
LOS SUNDAYS	LOS SUNDAYS	LOS SUNDAYS	SUNDAYS	SUNDAYS	SUNDAYS	SUNDAYS	SUNDAYS	SUNDAYS	Brand
AU TM	WO TM	CA TM	US TM	US TM	AU TM	CA TM	WO TM	WO TM	Source
Active	Active	Pending	Active	Active	Pending	Pending	Active	Active	Siatus
318	318	318	321	321	321	321	321	321	Relevance
AU	US	CA	US	US	AU	CA	US	US	Origin
Hayes Mitchell	Hayes , Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Hayes , Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Holde
SN	US	SN	AU	AU	US	SN	Sn	US	Holder country
1869791	1574859	2084183	88616504	88860244	2188963	2116410	1598362	1602996	Number
2017-07-24	2021-01-09	2021-01-09	2019-09-13	2020-04-05	2021-04-15	2021-04-15	2021-04-15	2021-05-04	400 000
									mage dass
25, 33	25, 33	25, 33	33	33	33	33	33	33	Nicosi
									Image

12	=	10	
12 LOS SUNDAYS	11 LOS L	10 LOS V	Brand
MX TM	JS TM	WO TM Active	Source
MX TM Pending 51	Active	1	SHALLS
51	318	318	Relevance
× ×	SN	SN	Origin
MITCHELL US	Hayes Mitchell	Hayes Mitchell	Holde
US	AU	US	Holder country
0119852525562	86763736	1362530	Numbel
2021-04-05	2015-09-22	2017-07-24	App Date
			limage class
33	25, 33	25, 33	2
SUNDAYS			linage

 $\underline{https://branddb.wipo.int/branddb/en/?q=\{"searches":[\{"te":"hayes%20%20mitchell",fi":"HOL","dt":"hayes,%20mitchell"\},\{"te":"sundays","fi":"BRAND"\}]\}}, \underline{https://branddb.wipo.int/branddb/en/?q=\{"searches":[\{"te":"hayes%20%20mitchell",fi":"HOL","dt":"hayes,%20mitchell"\},\{"te":"sundays","fi":"BRAND"\}]\}, \underline{https://branddb.wipo.int/branddb/en/?q=\{"searches":[\{"te":"hayes%20%20mitchell",fi":"HOL","dt":"hayes,%20mitchell"\}, \{"te":"sundays", fi":"bRAND"\}]}, \underline{https://branddb.wipo.int/branddb/en/?q=\{"searches":[\{"te":"hayes%20%20mitchell",fi":"HOL","dt":"hayes,%20mitchell"\}, \{"te":"sundays", fi":"bRAND"\}]}, \underline{https://branddb.wipo.int/branddb/en/?q=\{"searches":[\{"te":"hayes,%20%20mitchell",fi":"holl, find the find$ 

# **EXHIBIT B**

	U.S. Trademark
88436101 - ABOUT LAST SUNDAY	

### 88436101 - ABOUT LAST SUNDAY

Status: Live/Pending, A fourth request for extension of time to file a Statement of Use has been granted.

(210) Serial number of the application

88436101

(220) Date of filing of the application

17.05.2019

(270) Language(s) of the application

English

(540) Mark

ABOUT LAST SUNDAY

(550) Indication relating to the nature or kind of mark

Trademark

(750) Address for correspondence

Aaron Renfro , CALL & JENSEN , 610 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 700 , 610

(731) Name and address of the applicant

(Applicant) Hayes, Mitchell Individual AUSTRALIA, 898 West 18th Street, Costa Me

(740) Name and address of the representative

(Attorney of Record) Aaron Renfro

- (511) The International Classification of Goods and Services for the Purposes of the Registration of Marks (Nice Classification) and the list of goods and services classified according thereto
  - 25 Clothing, namely, tops, bottoms, headwear, and footwear; Swimwear
- (512) National classification and/or list of goods and/or services classified according thereto 022, 039